

0

C.A.No. 1422 OF 2004
ITEM No.42

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1422/2004

M/S. PRAKASH COTTON MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why refund be not granted for a period of six months prior to 3rd August, 1994.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master