

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1422 OF 2004

M/S. PRAKASH COTTON MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv., list this appeal
in the second week of October, 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER