

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1422 OF 2004

M/S. PRAKASH COTTON MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1422 OF 2004

M/S. PRAKASH COTTON MILLS LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Respondent

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai in Appeal No. E/1582/97-Bom dated 16.10.2003.

2. Since the refund amount involved in this appeal is too meagre, we do not intend to decide this appeal on merits.

- 3. Accordingly, we dismiss the appeal and confirm the orders passed by the authorities under the Act and the Tribunal.
- 4. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 1, 2012